

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16215/2024

Smt. Basanti Devi W/o Late Shri Preetam Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**30/10/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an additional affidavit on record.

List the matter in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of November, 2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

AVINASH GULERIA /3