

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16215/2024

1. Smt. Basanti Devi W/o Late Shri Preetam Singh,
2. Govind Singh S/o Late Shri Preetam Singh,
3. Brijesh Chouhan S/o Late Shri Preetam Singh,
4. Suresh Singh S/o Late Shri Preetam Singh,  
All R/o Village Ateetmand, Panchayat Samiti Jwaja,  
District Beawar.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Principal Secretary,  
Department Of Rural Development And Panchayati Raj,  
Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. District Collector, Beawar.
3. Tehsildar, Tehsil Beawar, District Beawar.
4. Block Development Officer, Panchayat Samiti Jawaja,  
District Beawar.
5. Village Development Officer, Gram Panchayat Ateetmand,  
Panchayat Samiti Jawaja, District Beawar.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**30/03/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present writ petition with liberty to file afresh.

Considering the aforesaid submission, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

Pending application(s), if any, stand dismissed.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**